## **JARDINE HENDERSON LIMITED**

(CIN: L51909WB1947PLC014515) 4, DR. RAJENDRA PRASAD SARANI, KOLKATA-700001 Phone No. +9133-2230-4351, Fax: +91-33-2230-7555

E-mail: compliances@jardinehenderson.com/ Website: www.jardinehenderson.com

## EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024

INR in Lacs (Unless stated otherwise)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			YEAR ENDED
	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited
Total Revenue	604.64	506.44	655.77	2642.34
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	(16.81)	(69.84)	16.75	82.85
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	(16.81)	(84.31)	16.75	68.38
Total Comprehensive Income for the	(24.76)	(138.60)	24.24	36.57
period				
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	200	200	200	200
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.100/- each) Basic & Diluted	(8.41)	(42.15)	8.37	34.18
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.100/- each) Basic & Diluted	(8.41)	(42.15)	8.37	34.18

## EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024

## INR in Lacs (Unless stated otherwise)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			YEAR ENDED
	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Revenue	604.64	506.44	655.77	2637.54
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax	(16.81)	(69.84)	16.75	78.05
Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	(16.81)	(132.08)	16.75	15.81
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(100.38)	(795.12)	(124.32)	217.44
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	200	200	200	200
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.100/- each) Basic & Diluted	(44.85)	(364.96)	(61.91)	130.07
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.100/- each) Basic & Diluted	(44.85)	(364.96)	(61.91)	130.07

- 1. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.
- 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same along with the Limited Review Report of the Auditor thereon is available on the website of the Company at <a href="https://www.jardinehenderson.com">www.jardinehenderson.com</a>

Place: Kolkata Date: 13.08.2024 For and on behalf of the Board JARDINE HENDERSON LIMITED RAJVINDER SINGH DIRECTOR

DIN: 06931916